

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 87 OF 2009

SHIV LOTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and  
office report )  
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. V.Shekhar, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner that due to some personal  
difficulty he is not in a position to argue the matter.  
In view of the above, list after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master